FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Machinatan	$D \subset$	20540	
Washington,	D.C.	20549	

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response	. 05								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BARNES JOHN P			M	M&T BANK CORP [MTB]								(Che	S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner							
(Last)	(First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/27/2023									Officer below)	(give title	Othe belo	er (specify w)		
ONE M&T PLAZA															6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) BUFFAL	·					L'II									X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)					Rı	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
		Tab	le I -	Non-Deri	vative	Sec	curitie	s A	cquire	ed, D	isposed (of, or I	Benef	icially	/ Owned	k				
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Year) i	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		е,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			Benefi		ies cially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(u. ,		
Common	Stock			07/27/20)23				M		2,470	A	\$11	17.82	37	,015	D			
Common	Stock			07/27/2023					S		2,070	D	\$140.	\$140.1773 ⁽¹⁾		34,945				
Common	Stock			07/27/20)23	3			S		400	D	\$141.	.0557(2	2) 34	34,545				
Common Stock 07/28/2023)23				M		53,542	A	\$11	\$117.82		88,087							
Common Stock 07/28/20)23	3			S		53,542	D	\$140.	5140.0003 ⁽³⁾		34,545							
Common Stock														575	Ι	By IRA				
Common	Stock														765		I	By ESOP ⁽⁴⁾		
Common Stock														1,558		I	By Nancy Barnes Living Trust			
Common Stock														69,960		I	By John P. Barnes Living Trust			
		Т	able								sposed of				Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exec if any	eemed ution Date,	4. Transa Code (I 8)	ction	5. Nun of Deriva Securi Acquii (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. and 5)	tive ties red sed	6. Dat	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		urity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Owners Form: Direct (or Indir (I) (Inst	Beneficial Ownership ect (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	or	ount nber ires						
Option (right to buy)	\$117.82	07/27/2023			M			2,470	(5)		02/20/2024	Commo		470	\$0.00 ⁽⁶⁾	53,542	D			
Option (right to buy)	\$117.82	07/28/2023			М	M 53,54		3,542	2 (5)		02/20/2024	Commo		542	\$0.00 ⁽⁶⁾	0	D			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$140.00 to \$140.45. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$141.00 to \$141.19. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.
- 3. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$140.00 to \$140.025. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.

4. Shares allocated for the benefit of the reporting person under the People's United Financial Inc. Employee Stock Ownership Plan ("ESOP"). This holding reflects shares that were acquired through the dividend reinvestment feature of the plan.

Currently exercisable

6. The option was granted under an employee stock option plan maintained by People's United and was converted into a stock option to acquire M&T Bank Corporation ("M&T") common stock pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger by M&T, Bridge Merger Corp and People's United. The reporting person paid no price for the option.

Remarks:

By: Stephen T. Wilson, Esq. (Attorney-In-Fact)

07/31/2023

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.